
REPAIR SHEET 
BRAND 

RYOBI
DESCRIPTION

ONE+ HP BL 7 1/4 IN. CIRC SAWMODEL  NO.

PBLCS302 

TTI CONSUMER POWER TOOLS, INC.
P.O. Box 1288, Anderson, SC 29622      1-800-525-2579      www.ryobitools.com 	 5.2.25 (Rev:01)



2

PBLCS302

3
1

2

4

5

6

7

8

9 10

11

12

13 14

15

16

17

18
19

20

21

22

23
24

25

26

4
2728

2930
3132

33

34
35

36

37

38
39

4041

42



3

PBLCS302

KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 206416004 Motor, PCBA, Upper Guard Assembly (Inc Key Nos. 2-3) 1

2 941119300 Blade Danger label 1

3 941119301 Behind Blade Warning Label 1

4 660165011 Screw, M4 TORX T-20 / L=12mm 8

5 696072001 Compression Spring 1

6 536252002 Switch Trigger 1

7 541596001 Safety Button 1

9 672552001 Safety Spring DIA 0.6MM 1

9 204416009 Housing Assembly (Inc Key Nos. 10-12) 1

10 941124621 Data Label 1

11 941119299 Icon Label 1

12 941119302 Clamp Warning Label 1

13 560219006 Hex Key Plug 1

14 680002006 Hex Key, #5 M6 1

15 661175006 Screw, M4X L58MM PH TORX T20 S 3

16 660024030 Screw, M4 X 16 mm 10

17 661268001 Screw, M3.5X8MM T15 TORX PAN HD. 2

18 558002002 Tension Spring Cover 1

19 691243001 Extension Spring, DIA0.023 \010104NN 1

20 204416010 Spindle Lock Assembly 1

21 558005002 Dust Adaptor 1

22 563468001 Dust Cover 1

PARTS LIST

KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

23 561984001 Bumper 1

24 661245001 Screw, M6 X 20mm 1

25 206416005 Gear Box Assembly 1

26 660212047 Screw, M4X0.7 PH \L=14.5mm 1

27 543677001 Lower Guard Sleeve 1

28 558001001 Lower Guard 1

29 656366001 Washer, Flat OD40.2 X ID32.2 X T0.6 mm 1

30 657416002 Retaining Ring, ID29.6 X Tl.5MM 1

31 687017001 Inner Blade Clamp 1

32 687111001 Outer Blade Clamp 1

33 660154010 Screw, M6X20MM 1

34 612031001 Depth Lock Nut, CH l/4"-20UNC-2B 1

35 634295001 Bowed E-Ring 1

36 659497002 Depth Adjust Lever 1

37 204416011 Base Assembly 1

38 670974003 Insert Nut M5 1

39 660145008 Screw, M5X40MM T25 TORX 1

40 693616001 Carriage Bolt ¼-20 X 5/8 IN 1

41 204416008 Rafter Hook Assembly 1

42 682142003 Blade 1

Not Shown:

999000459 Manual



4

PBLCS302

WIRING DIAGRAM

RED

WHITERED

BLACK

TERMINAL

CONTACT 
PLATE

CIRCUIT BOARD

 

GROUND

SWITCH

MOTOR

LED


